

NIGERIAN BAR ASSOCIATION

NATIONAL SECRETARIAT: NBA House, Plot 11o1 Muhammed Buhari Way, Cadastral Zone A00, Central Business District, Abuja - Nigeria. Tel:+234810 402 5812 www.nigerianbar.org.ng

30th July, 2019

To Members of the Nigerian Bar Association

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF THE NIGERIAN BAR ASSOCIATION CONSTITUTION 2015

Dear Learned Silk, Bencher and Distinguished Colleague,

Pursuant to the 'Notice of Amendment of the Nigerian Bar Association 2015 Constitution' dated 1st of July 2019 and received at the NBA National Secretariat on the same day, I hereby give you notice of proposed amendment to the Nigerian Bar Association Constitution 2015, amended and adopted at the Annual General Meeting held in Abuja on 27th August, 2015. The proposed amendment is hereby attached to this Notice.

TAKE NOTICE that the Motion for the Proposed Amendment which seeks to amend the Nigerian Bar Association Constitution 2015, amended and adopted at the Annual General Meeting of the NBA held in Abuja on 27th August, 2015, shall be heard on Thursday, August 29, 2019 during the Annual General Meeting which shall take place at the Harbour Point, Off Ahmadu Bello Way, Victoria Island, Lagos at 12:00 pm.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that only the financial members in good standing present and in attendance during the Annual General Meeting shall be entitled to vote.

Kindly send your comments to the NBA National Secretariat by email to legal@nigerianbar.org.ng and taidi.jonathan@nigerianbar.org.ng on or before August 15, 2019.

Accept my highest professional regards.

Yours faithfully,

Jonathan Gunu Taidi, Esq.

General Secretary